
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2396
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06-12-2016

Task force for future Olympic games

2396. SHRI MD. NADIMUL HAQUE:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) what are the major recommendations of the task force set up to make an action plan for the effective participation of Indian athletes in the next three games;

(b) if not, by when will the task force give its recommendations;

(c) whether there is any special funds created to work on the recommendations of the task force;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI VIJAY GOEL)

(a): Task Force to prepare a comprehensive action plan for effective participation of Indian sportspersons in the next three Olympic Games 2020, 2024 and 2028 is in the process of being set up.


(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of above.
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